
   

SERVICE LIST 
(as at April 15, 2021) 

 
TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

8 Adelaide Street West  
Suite 200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0A9  
 
Catherine Hristow 
416-601-8831 
christow@deloitte.ca 
 
Paul Casey 
416-775-7172 
paucasey@deloitte.ca  
 

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, TD Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto ON  M5K 1K7 
 
Grant B. Moffat 
416-304-0599 
416-304-1313 fax 
gmoffat@tgf.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Monitor, Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 3G5 
 
David T. Ullmann 
416-596-4289 
416-594-2437 fax 
dullmann@blaney.com 
 
Alexandra Teodorescu 
416-596-4279 
416-593-5437 fax 
ateodorescu@blaney.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 
 

mailto:christow@deloitte.ca
mailto:paucasey@deloitte.ca
mailto:gmoffat@tgf.ca
mailto:dullmann@blaney.com
mailto:ateodorescu@blaney.com
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AND TO: TANNER & GUINEY 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 3425 
Toronto ON  M5H 3P5 
 
Robert G. Tanner 
416-862-7745 
416-862-7874 fax 
rgtanner@tannerguiney.com 
 
Lawyers for Tony Vallecoccia 
 

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 
Commerce Court West  
Toronto ON M5L 1A9  
 
Linc Rogers  
416-863-4168 
416-863-2653 fax 
linc.rogers@blakes.com 
 
Chief Restructuring Officer  
 

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
c/o Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office 
The Exchange Tower, Box 36 
130 King Street West 
Suite 3400 
Toronto ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Jacqueline Dais-Visca 
416-952-6010 
416-973-0809 fax 
jacqueline.dais-visca@justice.gc.ca 
 
 

mailto:rgtanner@tannerguiney.com
tel:+1-416-863-2653
mailto:linc.rogers@blakes.com
mailto:jacqueline.dais-visca@justice.gc.ca
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
National Litigation Sector  
Ontario Regional Office   
120 Adelaide Street West  
Suite #400  
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1T1  
 
Julie Tomaselli, Legal Assistant 
Email   julie.tomaselli@justice.gc.ca 
 
 

AND TO: KRONIS, ROTSZTAIN, MARGLES, CAPPEL LLP 
25 Sheppard Ave. West 
Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON M2N 6S6 
 
Mark J. Lieberman  
(416) 225-8750 , ext. 252 
(416) 225-2593 fax  
mlieberman@krmc-law.com 
 
Lawyers for Bayer Inc.  
 

AND TO: BRANCH MACMASTER LLP 
1410 – 777 Hornby Street 
Vancouver BC V7G 3E2 
 
Luciana P. Brasil 
604-654-2999 
604-684-3429 fax 
lbrasil@branmac.com 
 
Lawyers for “Hi! Neighbor” Floor Covering Co. Limited, Majestic Mattress Mfg. 
Ltd., Trillium Project Management Ltd., Option Consummateurs and Karine 
Robillard 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH 
33 King Street West 
6th floor 
Oshawa ON  L1H 8H5 
 
905-433-6934 
905-436-4510 fax 
Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 
 

mailto:julie.tomaselli@justice.gc.ca
mailto:mlieberman@krmc-law.com
mailto:lbrasil@branmac.com
mailto:Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca
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AND TO: KAMINSKY & COMPANY 
Associated Lawyers 
7525 King George Boulevard 
Suite 220 
Surrey BC  V3W 5A8 
 
Hargo Mundi 
604-591-7877 ext. 114 
604-591-1978 fax 
hsm@kaminskyco.com 
 
Lawyers for 0932916 BC Ltd. 
 

AND TO: REVENU QUEBEC 
3800, rue de Marly  
Secteur 5-1-8 
Quebec  G1X 4A5 
 
Jacques Duperron 
866-374-7286 fax 
Jacques.duperron@revenuquebec.ca 
 

AND TO: REVENU QUEBEC 
Complexe Desjardins 
Secteur D231L0, C. P.3000 
Montreal QC  H5B 1A4 
 
Yvon Julien 
yvon.julien@revenuquebec.ca 
 

AND TO: REVENU QUEBEC 
Complexe Desjardins, secteur D221LC 
C. P.5000, succursale Desjardins 
Montreal QC  H5B 1A7 
 
Normand Berube 
514-287-6161 
514-873-8992 fax 
Normand.Berube@revenuquebec.ca 
 

mailto:hsm@kaminskyco.com
mailto:Jacques.duperron@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:yvon.julien@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Normand.Berube@revenuquebec.ca
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AND TO: SUTTS STROSBERG LLP 
600 Westcomt Place 
215 Goyeau Street 
Windsor ON  N9A 6V4 

Harvey T. Strosberg 
Harvey@strosbergco.com 

Heather Rumble Peterson 
hpeterson@strosbergco.com 

519-561-6248 
519-561-6203 fax 

Lawyers for Ontario Class Plaintiffs 

AND TO: CAMP FIORANTE MATTHEWS MOGERMAN 
#400-856 Homer Street 
Vancouver BC  V6B 2W5 

J.J.Camp, Q.C. 
jjcamp@cfmlawyers.ca 

Reider Mogerman 
rmogerman@cfmlawyers.ca 

Sharon L. Wong 
swong@cfmlawyers.ca 

604-689-7555 
604-689-7554 fax 

Lawyers for B.C. Class Plaintiffs 

AND TO: BLACK & ASSOCIATES 
2175 King Road 
King City ON  L7B 1G3 

Laith Hahn 
905-893-8050 
905-893-8025 fax 
lhahn@blackandassociates.ca 

Lawyers for Quality & Company Inc. 

mailto:Harvey@strosbergco.com
mailto:hpeterson@strosbergco.com
mailto:jjcamp@cfmlawyers.ca
mailto:rmogerman@cfmlawyers.ca
mailto:swong@cfmlawyers.ca
mailto:lhahn@blackandassociates.ca
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AND TO: REVENU QUEBEC 
Complexe Desjardins, secteur D221LC 
C.P. 5000, succursale Place-Desjardins 
Montreal QC  H5B 1A7 

Jean Duval 
514-287-8821 
514-285-5348 fax 
jean.duval@revenuquebec.ca 

AND TO: CHUBB INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA 
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest, bureau 2700 
Montréal QC H3B 4W8 
 
Catherine Rayle-Doiron 
514-938-2300, 5325 
514-938-2288 fax 
crayledoiron@chubb.com 
 

AND TO: FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES INC.  
Professional Corporation 
65 Queen St. West 
Suite 1200  
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2M5 
 
Fred Tayar 
416-363-1800  
416-363-3356 fax  
fred@fredtayar.com 
 
Lawyers for Domfoam Inc.  
 

AND TO: KAMACHI LAW GROUP 
15240 56 Ave., Suite 205 
Surrey, British Columbia V3S 5K7 
 
Dave Kamachi 
604-813-6493 
604-909-2683 fax 
dmk@kamachilaw.com 
 
Lawyers for 0932916 BC Ltd. 
 

mailto:jean.duval@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:crayledoiron@chubb.com
mailto:fred@fredtayar.com
mailto:dmk@kamachilaw.com
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AND TO: LAX O'SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 
Suite 2750, 145 King St W 
Toronto ON  M5H 1J8  Canada 
 
Matthew P. Gottlieb 
416-644-5353 
mgottlieb@lolg.ca 
 
Jasmine Landau 
416-956-0110 
416-598-3730 fax  
jlandau@lolg.ca 
 
Special Counsel to the Applicants 
 

 
 

 
 

mailto:mgottlieb@lolg.ca
tel:4169560110
mailto:jlandau@lolg.ca
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E-MAIL SERVICE LIST 
 
 

christow@deloitte.ca; paucasey@deloitte.ca; gmoffat@tgf.ca; dullmann@blaney.com; 
ateodorescu@blaney.com; rgtanner@tannerguiney.com; jacqueline.dais-
visca@justice.gc.ca; julie.tomaselli@justice.gc.ca; mlieberman@krmc-law.com; 
lbrasil@branmac.com; Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca; hsm@kaminskyco.com; 
Jacques.duperron@revenuquebec.ca; yvon.julien@revenuquebec.ca; 
Normand.Berube@revenuquebec.ca; Harvey@strosbergco.com; 
hpeterson@strosbergco.com; jjcamp@cfmlawyers.ca; rmogerman@cfmlawyers.ca; 
swong@cfmlawyers.ca; lhahn@blackandassociates.ca; jean.duval@revenuquebec.ca; 
crayledoiron@chubb.com; fred@fredtayar.com; dmk@kamachilaw.com; 
linc.rogers@blakes.com; mgottlieb@lolg.ca; jlandau@lolg.ca 
 
 

mailto:christow@deloitte.ca
mailto:paucasey@deloitte.ca
mailto:gmoffat@tgf.ca
mailto:dullmann@blaney.com
mailto:ateodorescu@blaney.com
mailto:rgtanner@tannerguiney.com
mailto:jacqueline.dais-visca@justice.gc.ca
mailto:jacqueline.dais-visca@justice.gc.ca
mailto:julie.tomaselli@justice.gc.ca
mailto:mlieberman@krmc-law.com
mailto:lbrasil@branmac.com
mailto:Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca
mailto:hsm@kaminskyco.com
mailto:Jacques.duperron@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:yvon.julien@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Normand.Berube@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Harvey@strosbergco.com
mailto:hpeterson@strosbergco.com
mailto:jjcamp@cfmlawyers.ca
mailto:rmogerman@cfmlawyers.ca
mailto:swong@cfmlawyers.ca
mailto:lhahn@blackandassociates.ca
mailto:jean.duval@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:crayledoiron@chubb.com
mailto:fred@fredtayar.com
mailto:dmk@kamachilaw.com
mailto:linc.rogers@blakes.com
mailto:mgottlieb@lolg.ca
mailto:jlandau@lolg.ca
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     COURIER SERVICE LIST 
(as at April 15, 2021)  

 
TO: DALE McNEILL 

245 Wheelihan Way  
Campbellville, ON  L0P 1B0  
 

 
 
 
 


